
23A 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
AGENCY, APPLICANT  

 
v. 

 

CALUMET SHREVEPORT REFINING, LLC, ET AL. 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of 
the APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE A 
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF 
APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT, via email and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 
9th day of April 2024. 

 
[See Attached Service List] 

 
 
 
 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 

Counsel of Record 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 

 

April 9, 2024 
 

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in 
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of 
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Case 
Management Supervisor, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218. 
Thank you for your consideration of this request. 
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SERVICE LIST: 
23A – UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY V. CALUMET 
SHREVEPORT REFINING, LLC, ET AL. 
 
Jonathan Hardin 
Direct: 202-654-6297 
Email: JHardin@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie, L.L.P. 
700 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3960 
 
Alexandra Bromer 
Direct: 202-531-6144 
Email: abromer@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie, L.L.P. 
Suite 800 
700 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3960 
 
Michael R. Huston (lead attorney) 
Email: mhuston@perkinscoie.com 
Direct: 602-351-8062 
Perkins Coie, L.L.P. 
700 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3960 
Suite 500 
2525 E. Camelback Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
 
Sopen B. Shah 
Direct: 608-663-7460 
Email: sshah@perkinscoie.com 
Fax: 608-663-7460 
Perkins Coie, L.L.P. 
Suite 201 
33 E. Main Street 
Madison, WI 53703 
 
Karl J. Worsham 
Direct: 602-351-8133 
Email: kworsham@perkinscoie.com 
Fax: 602-351-7000 
Perkins Coie, L.L.P. 
Suite 500 
2525 E. Camelback Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
 
For Wynnewood Refining Company, LLC 
 
Samuel P. Hershey (Lead Attorney) 
Direct: 212-819-2699 
Email: sam.hershey@whitecase.com 
Fax: 212-354-8113 
White & Case, L.L.P. 
1221 Avenue Of The Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
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Andrew Gershenfeld 
Direct: 305-925-4779 
Email: andrew.gershenfeld@whitecase.com 
White & Case, L.L.P. 
Suite 4900 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard 
Wachovia Financial Center 
Miami, FL 33131-2352 
 
Thomas E. Lauria 
Direct: 305-995-5282 
Email: tlauria@whitecase.com 
White & Case, L.L.P. 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard 
Wachovia Financial Center 
Miami, FL 33131-2352 
 
Taylor Robert Pullins 
Direct: 713-496-9653 
Email: taylor.pullins@whitecase.com 
White & Case, L.L.P. 
Suite 2900 
609 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
 
Matthew W. Morrison (Lead Attorney) 
Direct: 202-663-8036 
Email: matthew.morrison@pillsburylaw.com 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, L.L.P. 
1200 17th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036-3006 
 
Shelby Leigh Dyl 
Direct: 202-663-9010 
Email: shelby.dyl@pillsburylaw.com 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, L.L.P. 
1200 17th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036-3006 
 
For Growth Energy 
 
David Lehn 
Direct: 202-274-1126 
Email: dlehn@bsfllp.com 
Boies, Schiller & Flexner, L.L.P. 
11th Floor 
1401 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
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